Sisters of Charity

of Australia

Let us pray
for our
deceased Sisters

March 2017
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REGAN Sr Patricia 1988
BRENNAN Sr M. Labre 1904
WHITE Sr M. Mechtilde 1904
O’BRIEN Sr M. Cajetan 1946
O’NEILL St M. Canice 1958
HILL Sr M. Edward 1971
D’ARCY Sr M. Ignatius 1919
O’FLAHERTY Sr M. Brendan 1984
CLEARY St M. Urban 1965
MACKEL Sr M. Ludovic 1926
MULCAHY Sr M. Kieran 1959
FLYNN Sr M. Hubert 1982
BANE Sr M. Mactrina 1989
RIGGS Sr M. Rose 1923
DALY Sr M. Bede 1939
DUNLEVIE St M. Mechtilde 1960
BEEDEN Sr M. Dorothy 1994
THOMAS Sr. Aileen 2017




9 O’KANE St M. Bernadette 1964
MARTIN Sr M. Gemma 2013
10
11 QUINLAN Sr M. Augustine 1932
MYERS Sr M. Alipius 1958
TURNER Sr Faye 2010
12 CARROLL St M. Stephen 1907
O’ DONOVAN Sr M. Benigna 1979
FREEMAN St Mary 2012
13 O'GORMAN Sr M. Alexis 1939
LYHANE St M. Augustine 1951
TIER Sr M. Xavier 1976
ARTAUD Sr M. Joan 1983
14 FISHER Sr M. Teresa 1844
CHIRGWIN Sr M. Ethelreda 1947
BENNINGTON Sr Grace 1980
15
16 MURPHY St M. Joseph 1923
MADDEN Sr M. Claver 1951
17 MACNAMARA St Lucy 1998
18 WOOLFORD Sr M. Marcellus 1941
BUTLER Sr M. Magdala 1975




19 MURRAY Sr M. John Gabriel 1935
MAGNIER Sr M. Emerentiana 1963
BYRNE Sr M. Vianney 1990
PHIBBS Sr M. Bede 1990
CARROLL Sr M. Mildred 1991
20 CROOK Sr M. Laurent 1956
MURPHY St M. Eulalia 1970
21 BRADY SR M. Athanasius 1977
CARSE St Peter Joseph 2006
22 HOGAN Sr M. Fidelis 1935
FORBES Sr M. Jeanne 1978
23
24 RYAN Sr M. Vincentius 1952
CONDON Sr M. Noel 1989
25 FULLER Sr M. Lelia 1979
26 SHEEHY St M. Fachnan 1935
O’ROURKE Sr M. St Bernard 1979
27 GREALY St M. Damian 1949
CLEAL St M. Annette 1961
28 GREEN St M. Imelda 2002




29 GOODYER Sr M. Juliana 1922
FAULKNER St M. Columba 1934
ROWDEN St Catherine 1996

30 SMYTHE St M. Leonard 1939
KINOWLES St M. Antoninus 1946
HENDERSON Sr M. Madeleine Sophie | 1966
LUM St Elaine 1998
GALE Sr Eileen May 2009

31 NOLAN Sr M. Brigid 1904
PURTILL Sr M. Eugene 1931
CUSACK St M. Genevieve 1936
O’BRIEN Sr Margaret 2010
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1 VICKERY St M. Edwardine 1957
WALSH Sr M. Ethna 1958

2 CAMPBELL St M. Norbet 1937
COSTELLO St M. Albertus 1988
DOCKENDORFF St M. Pius 1993
FANNING Sr Kathleen 2002

3 MILLEA Sr M. Clare Joseph 1968
STRINGER St M. Claver 1985

4

5

6 McDONELL Sr M. Hildegarde 1943
NOLAN St Claire 2005

7 McBREEN Sr M. Inigo 1969
O’REILLY Sr M. Keiran Joseph 1984

8

9

10 O’MEARA St M. Berchmans 1904
O’BRIEN Sr M. Anacletus 1970
McGREGOR Sr Barbara Mary 2002
THOMPSON Sr Josephine (Jose) 20006
PEDERSEN Sr Carol 2017

11

12 RYAN St Sarah 2014
GINN St Joyce 2015




13 HANRAHAN St M. Anthony 1931
HOSKING St M. Lorenzo 1932
POPPENHAGEN St M. Dominic 1945
PUCKERIDGE St Marie Camillus 1981

14 LYNCH Sr Patricia 1990

15 CURTIS St M. Borromeo 2006

16 MAHER Sr M. St Anne 1956
HARRISON St Dorothy 2013

17 CURTIS St M. Mercedes 1932
FARRELL St M. de Chantal 1983

18 ROCHE St M. Eustelle 1897

19 LYNCH Sr M. Brendan 1931
BURNESS St M. Borgia 1937

20

21 DOYLE Sr Claudia 2017

22 WARD Sr M. Lucilla 1923

23 WALSH Sr M. Le Merci 1977
STRINGER St M. St Joseph 1983

24 O’HALLORAN St M. Thais 1949

25 PARKER Sr M. Helena 2006




26 McKENNA St Joan

27 CARROLL St M. Petronilla 1978

28 MEANEY Sr M. Damian 1936
ST JULIEN St M. Pacificus 1938
McGRATH Sr M. Leila 1991
NELSON Sr M. Vincent 2000
McCARTHY St Denise 2016

29 POHLMAN St M. Philomena 1984
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SMITH Sr M. Agnes 1940
O’DONOGHUE St M. St. Aloysius 1950
O’LEARY Sr M. Agatha 1989
HAYES St M. Anselm 1961
TE DEUM On this day, our amended 1981

Constitutions were approved

by the Sacred Congregation
DALY M. M. Berchmans 1924
BOURKE St M. Alacoque 1941
SHANAHAN St M. St Roch 1953
ROBERTSON Sr M. Teresa 1851
O’BRIEN Sr M. Ignatia 1936
CARRIGG Sr M. Wilfred 1961
REYNOLDS St Anne Mary 2012
NOONE St M. Hyacinth 1951
WILLIAMS St M. Xavier 1892
MADDEN St M. Christine 2014
O’REILLY St M. Bernardine 1948




10 FENNESSY St M. Peter 1985
BRADY Sr M. Roberta 1992
11 BURKE Sr M. Carmel 1951
SAUNDERS St M. Ethelburg 1984
DONOVAN Sr Margaret Mary 1993
12 RYAN Sr M. Gerard 1949
13 HEYDON Sr M. Alphonsus 1876
CUNNINGHAM Sr Maria 2012
14 MARTIN St M. Benedicta 1962
15 McQUILLAN Sr M. Germanus 1986
FETHERSTON Sr Maureen 1994
16
17 CREGO St M. Rita 1951
CECIL Sr M. Hilda 1959
JAMIESON Sr M. Aquin 1963
BERTOLOTTI St M. Thecla 1993
18 DIAMOND St M. Paul 1973
ADAIR Sr Miriam 1981
19 UNION St Joseph’s
SWEENEY Sr M. Berenice 2001
20 GIBBONS Mother M. Ignatius 1853
BOURKE St M. Aquin 1898
MEAGHER Sr M. Anne 1902
21 WALSH St M. Teresa 1853
MULCAHY Sr M. Colette 1946




WUNSCH Sr Marie Bernadette 2012
22 O’CONNOR Sr M. Enda 1976
DONOVAN St M. Tarcisius 2014
23 MOLONY Sr M. Patritius 1942
KANE Sr M. Kostka 1977
KELLY Sr M. Grata 2002
24 McCAFFREY Sr M. St Anthony 1920
BALFE Sr M. Ignatius 1926
MOLONY St M. Imelda 1937
25 PHILLIPS Sr M. de Sales 1913
PRENDERGAST St M. Cyprian 1939
Pray for Benedictines,
Princethorpe
26 SHANNON St M. Columba 1880
BEARD St M. Monica 1969
27 DAVIS St M. Teresita 1949
FENNESSY St M. Paulinus 1969
GRANTHAM Sr Patricia 2009
Pray Sisters of St Joseph,
Adelaide
28
29 WILSON St M. Dunstan 1959
KENNEDY Sr Kathleen 2012
30 DOYLE St M. Chanel 1927
BALZEN Sr M. Finbarr 1983
31 STAUNTON St M. Bernard 1891
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MAGUIRE
STANLEY
FARRELL

SMITH
BYRNE
NEED

COFFEY
BAHEN
FENNESSY

HICKEY

HUMPHREYS

COTTER
GORMAN
MAIN

BYRNE
QUINN
GALVIN
HIGGINS

SHANAHAN
CLEARY

April

Sr M. Denis
Sr M. Cleophas
St M. Michael

Sr M. Aloystus
Sr M. Augusta
Sr M. Placid

St M. Bernard Joseph
Sr Maria Genevieve

Sr M. Anthony

St Maureen

Sr M. Camillus

St M. Therese Cotter
St M. Patrick

Sr Dorothy

St M. Stanislaus
Sr M. Ligouri
St M. Domitilla
St M. Dara

St M. Brigid
Sr M. de Sales

1947
1950
1986

1928
1973
1988

1963
1976
1983

1949
1956
1966
1975
1997

1864
1932
1937
1969

1918
1950




8 DOYLE St M. Catherine 1909
COMYNS St M. de Ricci 1931
FEGAN St M. Xavier 1954

9 THOMAS St M. Dominic 1995

10

11 BARBER Sr M. Stanislaus 1890
HAMILTON St Patricia 1999
MURPHY Sr Leonore 2012

12 HOOLEY St M. Eulalia 1920
O’CONNOR Sr M. Malachy 1929
BECK St M. Luigi 1950

13 CAHILL Mother M. John Cahill 1864

14

15 POPPENS Sr M. Osmond 1962

16 BRUTON St M. Dympna 1938
WALSH St M. Avelino 1970
HALL Sr M. Annette 2014

17

18 LAWLESS Sr M. St Luke 1925

19

20 O’BRIEN Mother Mary Joseph 1889
COUNIHAN Sr M. Josepha Counihan 1952

21 O’TOOLE St M. St Ignatius 1938
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26

27

28

29

30

MILLET
DANIEL
DOYLE
McMAHON
SHAND

SCANLON
WAIN
DUNNE

HEFFERNAN

CARROLL
HEANEY
YOUNG
COONEY

SULLIVAN
DWYER
HEALY

MURPHY
CLEMENTSON

NOLAN
BLACK

Low Sunday

St M. Irenaeus
Mother M. Edmund
St Marie

St M. Etienne

St M. Bernadette
Warner

Sr M. Honorata

St M. Colombiere
St M. Eustelle

Sr M. Vincent

Sr M. Vincent
St M. Gabriel
St Helen

Sr Margaret

Sr M. Finbarr
Sr M. Lawrence
Sr M. Gertrude

St M. Nolasco
Sr M. David

Sr M. Albeus
Sr M. John

Pray for Nuns of Holy
Sepulchre, England

1962
1965
1989
1996
2008

2017
1957
1967

1949

1908
1966
1996
2015

1922
1945
1952

1937
1991

1942
1965




GLASHEEN Sr M. Albeus 1893
MURPHY Sr M. Boniface 1934
LYNCH Sr M. Veronica 1952
CUMMINS Sr Mary Margaret 2004
MARUM Sr M. Augustine 1853
HALL Sr M. Agnes 1934
DONOVAN Sr M. Loyola 1904
O’BRIEN St M. Fabre 1950
BOURKE Sr M. Eugene 1986
Pray for Sisters of Charity,
Dublin
TASSELL St M. Clotilde 1972
CONWAY Sr Ann 2004
McCARTHY Sr Felicia 2007
ROONEY Sr M. John Baptist 1961
O’CONNOR Sr M. Frances Therese 1981
DUFFY Sr Mary Rene 2004
BECKWITH St M. Ineen 1979
MULQUINEY Sr M. Agnes Joseph 1989
ROPER Sr Marianne 1958
SHARPE Sr Kathleen 1992




10 STANLEY Sr M. des Agnes 1948
REILLY St Nonie 1991
11 BYRNE St M. Josephine 1949
SULLIVAN St M. Consuelo 1953
BAILEY St M. Florence 1970
RYAN Sr M. Brigid 1987
LEO Sr M. Editha 1992
O’DONAGHOE Sr M Claire 2003
12 DUNCAN Sr M. Clare 1918
MADDEN Sr M. Austin 1944
13
14 BESTON Sr M. Casimir 1936
BRUTON St M. Abban 1953
WALSH Sr M. Magdalen 1953
BROWNE Sr M. Gerardine 1985
15 O’CONNOR St M. Perpetua 1932
McIVOR St M. Sebastian 1935
SULLIVAN St M. Margaret 1962
16 DALY Sr M. Alphonse 1936
MULCAHY St M. Dominica 1976
17 BROWNE St M. Baptista 1900
BYRNE Sr M. Canisius 1902
MELLOR St M. Celine 1968
18 MAHER St M. Teresa 1889
SHANAHAN St M. Thaddeus 1941
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

STEELE

O’KEEFE
COPPI
McHUGH
RYAN

O’CALLAGHAN

BRUTON
GREEN

KAIN
GRIFFITHS
SCICLUNA

MYERS
PIKE

COUPE
MAHER

BOURKE
CHATHAM

MURPHY
POWER
MOORE

KING
CARR
STEWART

St M. Felix

St M. Gonzales
St M. Antoinette
Sr M. Vincent

Sr Patricia Mary

Sr M. Martina
St M. Cecilia
Sr M. Monica

Sr M. Ephrem
Sr M. Felicitas
St M. Loreto

Sr M. Odilia
Sr Natalie

Sr M. Canisius
Sr Dorothy

Sr M. Michael
Sr M. Bernardine

Sr M. Lorenzo
St M. St Gabriel
Sr Margaret Mary

St M. Assisi
St M. Euphrasia
Sr M. Gilbert

1897

1958
1985
1990
2009

1928
1934
1995

1953
1965
2007

1934
2014

2003
2016

1942
1945

1981
1995
2003

1947
1955
1977




29 CONNELLAN Sr M. Francis Jerome 1904
COSTELLO Sr M.de Chantal 1935
30 DRAY Sr M. Brigidine 1965
MAHONY Sr M. Martin 1999
31 CHRISTIAN St M. Paul of the Cross | 1941

Pray for Presentation
Stisters, Hobart
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MURRAY Sr M. Ninian 1964
WERDER Sr Marie Sophie 1967
NEYLON St M. Antonia 1968
COLLINS Sr M. Paula 1934
MAURUS St M. Pietro 1990
BEEDEN Str M. de Ricct 2002
O’DONNELL St Mary Patricia 1984
O’MEARA Sr M. Elizabeth 1913
CONSIDINE St M. Gonzaga 1970
NOONAN Sr M. Germaine 1947
TE DEUM On this day, Mary 1812

Aikenbead commenced her
novitiate at the Convent of
the English Virgins, York

O’BEIRNE St M. Leonard 1926
MORIARTY Sr M. Helena 1931
SCHMID St M. Evaristus 1986
TERRILL Sr Eileen 2002

O’CONNOR Sr M. Baptista 1958




9 KEATING St M. Theodore 1965
CONLAN St M. Francis 1966

10

11 ROGERS Sr M. Aquinas 1948

12

13 MOLONY St M. Gabriel 1928

14 HENNESSY St M. Wenceslaus 1939

15 HANLEY Sr M. Josephine 1961
HYLAND St M. Basil 1986

16 MAHER Sr M. Francis 1932
LYNCH St M. St Pierre 1940
COFFEY Sr M. Theophane 1967
LYNCH Sr M. Agnetis 1985
CARR St Patricia 2003

17 WILSON St M. Austin 1932
MURRAY St M. Patricia 1949

18

19 FOLEY Sr M. Anselm 1903
QUINLAN St M. Eusebius 1947
REECE Sr M. Barbara 1967




20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

GINTY
ELPHICK

FITZGERALD
BAGLEY
PRICE
BARRY

LEE

RYAN
TOOHEY
KENT

SHORTAL
CONRY

WELSFORD

RAHILLY

MULQUINEY

McGRATH
CONNELL
McNAMARA
BURKE

ENNIS
HEALY

St M. St Rose
Sr M. Bernice

St M. Lucilla

Sr M. Hedwige
St M. Casilda

St M. Constance

Pray for Loreto Sisters
Ballarat

St M. Camillus

Sr M. Lucy
Sr M. Agnes Gertrude
Sr M. St Therese

Sr M. Agnes
Sr M. Reparata

Sr M. Christina

Sr M. Eustace

St M. Cecily

St M. Frances

St M. Bonaventure

St M. Eucharia

St M. Joseph Magdalen

Sr M. Baptist
St M. Francesca

1948
2008

1969
1971
1992
1998

1955

1946
1985
1997

1899
1933

1990

1948

1995

1941
1957
1964
1983

1921
1980




30

COFFEY
'ELLIOTT

Sr M. Alacoque
Sr M. Fabian




TEELING
CAIRD

BROWN
FISH
LYNCH

ST JULIEN
HOWARD
MACRIS

KELLY
LARNER

HERAGHTY

NOBLE

GOUGH
CLOONAN

MULCAHY

O’BRIEN
O’SHEA
SMITH

........

Sr M. Lucy
Sr M. Venantius

St M. Eustelle

Sr M. Adrian

Sr M. Evin

Sr M. Solanus

St Marie Therese
St M. Eleanor

Sr M. de Chantal

Sr M. Aidan
Sr Maria Joseph

Sr M. Pascal

Sr Marie Joan
Sr Zita

Sr M. Venard

Sr M. Thecla
St M. Inez
Sr Elspeth

1919
1936

1913
1926
1940
1947
1995
2012

1921

1959
1992

1954

1998
1999

1967

1930
1966
2003




8 KEANE Sr M. Pietro 1928
O’SHEA St M. Majella 1946
DIREEN St M. Conrad 1980
WHYTE St M. Baptist 1992

9 THORN St M. Cephas 1960
REARDON Sr Elizabeth 1999
KEANE Sr Eileen 2012

10 RYAN Sr M. Basil 1923
FENTON St Mary of the Cross 1966

11 JONES St M. Rodriguez 1930
McEVOY Sr M. Raymond 1958
GANNON St M. Malachy 1970
MASON Sr M. Blandina 1979

12 REDMOND Sr M. Benignus 1912
MORRIS Sr M. Barbara 1944
PAINE St M. Amadeus 1995
DWYER Sr Elizabeth 2016

13 CADE Sr M. Guiseppi 1963
McENTYRE Sr M. Aelred 1978

14 PINE St M. de Chantal 1912

15

16 McMAHON Sr M. Finnian 2002




17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

GANNON
RYAN
METHERELL
O’DWYER
O’FARRELL
VINEY

CHISHOLM
CARTY
HAYES

HARVEY
BRENNAN
RYAN

LEAHY
KEARNEY
HANSCOMBE
LALOR

HESS

ROPER
MAGUIRE

TE DEUM

HOSIER
KERIN
PEARDON
BUCKMAN

PUCKERIDGE

St M. Thetesa
Sr M. John

Sr M. Flavia

St M. Romuald
St M. Melita

St M. Melania

St M. Joseph
Sr M. Evangelist
Sr M. Loyola

Sr M. Borgia
Sr M. Theresia
Sr Mary

Sr M. Cathetine
Sr M. de Sales
St M. Benedict J.

Sr Eileen Frances
St Maria Thérese

Sr M. Alban
Sr M. St Gregory

Death of Mother Mary
Aungustine Aikenbead

St Philomena
St M. Arsenius
Sr M. Sarto

Sr Joyce Mary

Sr M. Rosalia

1874
1919
1947
1950
1961
1994

1901
1943
1968

1926
1971
2003

1898
1937
1951
1994
2016

1962
2001

1858

1925
1959
1993
2012

2001




25

26

27

28

29

30

31

DUNPHY
McNAMARA

CAMERON
FOURTER
McGRATH
FLEMING

EDWARDS

KEAN
BARBER
KENNEALY

CLARKE
BURNS

SMITH
LAFFERTY

St M. Oliver
Sr Dorothy

St M. Gonzales
St M. Lidwina
St M. Eunice
Sr M. Seraphim

Sr M. Dionystus

St M. Gertrude
Sr M. Pauline
Sr M. Beatrice

Sr M. Ignace
Sr M. Joachim

Sr M. Aloystus
Sr M. Bonaventure

1974
1991

1908
1926
1945
1974

1962

1928
1953
1963

1976
1981

1883
1906
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RYAN Sr M. Irene 1952
McHUGH St M. Virgilius 1953
BARTLEY Sr M. Bernardine 1964
LAFFAN St Kathleen 1999
BARRETT Sr M.Angela 1924
O’CONNOR St M. Irene 1932
BARRETT Sr M. Stanislaus 1937
KELLY Sr M. Carmena 2004
Pray for Dominican Sisters
Maitland
CAREY Sr M. Fabian 1938
O’BRIEN St M. Remigius 1974
DWYER Sr M. Magdalen 1920
ROGERS Sr M. Helen 1951
O’KEEFE Sr M. Camillus 1916
WHITE St M. Beatrice 1902
NORMOYLE Sr M. Laurence 1955
DOWNEY Sr M. Isidore 1979
GARSKE St Mary 2003




10 HOOKE Sr M. St Paul 1936
McNAMARA Sr M. Hilarion 1961
O’BRIEN Sr M. Francis Borgia 1984

11 DALY Sr M. Zita 1890
HASSON Sr M. Walburga 1911
O’DOHERTY Sr M. Alphonsus 1983

12 RIGGS Sr M. Scholastica 1934
ROPER Sr M. Teresa Roper 1939

Pray for Sisters of the Poor,
Clares, Waverley

13 PATTISON Sr M. Andrew 1970
PEARSON St M. Julien 1999

14 MEECHAM Sr M. Lutegarde 1956
MORAN St M. Patrick 1969

15 WEIR St M. Christina 1943
MITCHELL Sr M. St Mark 1946
WILSON St M. Una 1964
WALZ St M. Chanel 1966
BOURKE St Marie 2016

Pray for Cistercian Fathers
Tarrawarra
16 ENNIS St M. Pius 1939
17 MAGUIRE St M. Benignus 1962




18 McALEER Sr M. Merici 1948
DEVINE Sr M. Dorothea 1990
McNICOL St M. Thaddeus 1991
BRUTON St Dolotres 2005
HEMINGWAY Sr Anne Louise 2012

19 RIGNEY Sr M. Raphael 1902
HOSIER St M. Philomena 1925
BOURKE St M. Gabriel 1927
HEFFERIN St M. Beniti 1968

20

21 DOYLE Sr M. Teresa 1932
BURKE Sr M. Regis 1993

22 TE DEUM On this day, Mary 1815

Aikenhead arrived in

Dublin to begin the

establishment of onr

Institute in Ireland.
RUSSELL St M. Gonzaga 1913
VEECH Sr M. Brian 1958
RICHARDSON St M. Clare 1963
WILMOTT St M. Juliana 1980
COSTIGAN Sr Margaret 2015

23 BRYNE St M. Felix 1940
ACKMAN Sr M. Giovanni 1966

24 DOWNES Sr Matthias 1948
FITZ St M. Cletus 1951

25 SLATTERY St M. St Gregory 1939
DONOVAN Sr M. Francis Jerome 1962




26 GLEESON St M. Philomena 1938
O’BRIEN St M. Benedict 1944
BAPTIST Sr M. Casimir 2010
BRENNAN St Jean Marie 2016

27

28 LOCKINGTON St M. Teresa 1916

29 RAYMOND Sr M. Aloysius 1871
SAUNDERS Sr M. Eymard 1985

30 TE DEUM On this day, onr 1833

Constitutions were confirmed

by His Holiness, Gregory

XVT
BRICKLEY Sr M. Catherine 1895
HOLDEN Sr M. Brigida 1957
LEE Sr Margaret 2000
GOSS St Mary 2012

31 BARRETT St M. Anastasia 1994
DWYER Sr Margaret 2016
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O’FARRELL
HEFFERNAN

DOHERTY
KRUGER

BAILLIE
BINNS
DOWD
LYNCH

POLAND
DUGGAN
TYLER

WATSON

SCANLON
CROWE

SHAFFREY
KENNY
WEATHERLEY

MURTAGH
HUGHES
DOYLE

Septe

mber

.......

Sr M. Joseph
St M. Celsus

St M. St Roch
St M. Walburga

St M. Claude
Sr M. Dismas
Sr M. Stephen
Sr Myrna

St M. Peter

Sr M. Paul

St M. Cuthbert
Sr M. St James

Sr M. Martha
Sr M. Catherine

Sr M. Aloysia
Sr Agnes (Teresa)
Sr Jean

Sr M. Martina
Sr M. Kilian
Sr M. Azevedo

1890
1961

1901
1977

1947
1953
1975
2001

1904
1930
1946
1959

1922
1955

1941
2006
2012

1898
1938
1966




9 O’CONNOR St M. Columbanus 1924
LAMONT Sr M. Kevin 1983
10 DAVIS St M. Gertrude 1910
HADFIELD Sr M. Magdalena 1940
O’DONNELL St M. Dolores 1959
11 CURRAN St M. Donatus 1939
BRODERICK Sr Margaret Mary 1954
DOHERTY St M. Justine 2012
12 ENNIS Sr M. Margaret 1931
O’DONNELL St M. Stephen 1941
PRINGLE St M. Christopher 1961
13 SHOLL Sr M. Gerardus 1962
14 NORMOYLE Sr M. de Lellis 1954
15
16 BRADY St M. Chatles 1931
DOWLING St M.Leo 1943
17 KING St M. Columba 1924
McMAHON Sr M. Ita Joseph 1933
MURPHY St M. Martha 1998
18 McMANUS Sr Maria Helen 1976
CULHANE St Bernadette Mary 2016
19 JAGUERS Sr M. Laurentia 1934
CARROLL Sr M. St Andrew 1944
NORTH St M. Thomas 1951

20




21

22 McCORMACK St M. Ita 1935
HUSSEY St M. Brigid 1987
23 CONNELLY Sr M. Antoninus 1919
ETTINGER Sr M. Cyril 1939
MILLEA Sr M. Berchmans 1975
24 O’BRIEN St M. Josephine 1922
Pray for Sisters of Mercy, St
Patrick’s Sydney
Pray for Sisters of Mercy
Bathurst
25 SINCLAIR St M. Victoire 1937
LEARY Sr M. Ursula 1959
LALOR St M. Chrysostom 1969
WALL Sr M. Jane Frances 1984
26 FITZGERALD Sr M. Agnes 1962
LOHAN Sr M. Patrice 1967
VAUGHAN Sr M. Anita 1981
JENKINS St M. Ignatius 1995
27
28 BENNINGTON St M. Bernard 1951
29 KILLEN St M. Alphonso 1960
SOUTER Sr M. Rose 1973
CUNNANE St M. Conleth 1980




30 KING St M. Patrick 1936
REYNOLDS Sr M. St Philip Reynolds 1943
TIERNEY St M. Catherine 1984
MARTIN St M. Lucius Martin 1987
RYAN St M. Marcian 1992




October

S

HARDING St M. Dorothea 1934
FITZPATRICK Sr M. Alphonsus 1936
RYAN St M. Bertrand 1951
O’DONOGHUE Sr M. St Luke 1988
UNDERWOOD St M. Emeric 1993
MCcALLISTER Sr Una 2009
REEVE Sr M. Margaret 1967
SMITH St Eugenia 1991
POLLOCK St Mary Clare 2004
KELAHER Sr M. Silvester 1948
BIGGINS Sr M. Colman 1938
CORNELL Sr Maure (M.Consolata) = 2005
McMAHON Sr M. Claver 1900
POULTON St M. Audeon 1970
BASTANY St M. Louise 1975
ELLIS St M. Cathetine 2005
O’CARRIGAN Sr Catherine 2010
BREEN St M. Marcellina 1962
POWELL St M. Aurelius 1970
KISSANE Sr M. Carmella 1978
WALSH Sr M. Adrian 1988




10 BUCKLEY Sr Irene Mary 2005
11 TOOHILL Sr M. Magdalen 1917
WALDRON St M. Isabel 1964
FENNESSY Sr M. Bernardine 2004
12
13 COTTER Sr M. Francesca 1933
LOUGHNAN Sr M. Antonia 1938
14
15 GIBBONS Mother M. Scholastica 1901
BRUTON Mother M. Canice 1937
16 CLEARY Sr M. St Michael Cleary = 1954
COSGRAVE Sr M. Nicholas 1987
DONNELLAN Sr M. Andrea 1989
17 O’BRIEN St M. Tarcisius 1912
RICHARDSON Sr M. Zita 1952
McMANUS Sr M. Martina 1960
18 PURTILL Sr M. Kevin 1938
RICKABY St M. Sabina 1956
19 MARUM Sr M. Vincent 1844
CROWLEY Sr M. Callistus 1953
20 KENNEDY St Mary 2014
21 DOYLE St M. Placid 1924




22 TIERNEY Sr M. Maurus 1960
MAGUIRE St M. Frances 1974
24 CONNELLY Sr M. de Pazzi 1925
MORPHY Sr M. Cecily 1926
McKENNEY Sr M. Veronica 1935
ROONEY Sr M. Stanislaus 1944
KEANE Sr M. Aquinas 1971
25 O’BRIEN Sr M. Veronica 1890
26
27 McGUIGAN Mother M. Francis 1923
KEEFFE Sr M. Antoninus 2000
29 LARNER St M. Ildephonsus 1900
30 LONG St M. Mechtilde 1918

31




November
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UNSWORTH Sr M. Alphonsus 1864
CORRIGAN Sr M. Rosita (Margaret) 2003
BARTLEY St M. John Baptist 1910
CLARKE Sr M. de Britto 1938
FOLEY Sr M. Katherina 1981
BRUTON Sr M. Ursula 1899
HOGAN Sr M. Patricia 1950
Special Day Today is a special day for

commenmorating the departed

members of the

Congregation, its founders

and benefactors
RYAN Sr M. Vincent 1920
O’BRIEN Mother M. de Sales 1871
JONES Sr Mary Leo 2010
FAY Sr M. Bertrand 1897
MILES Sr M. John Berchams 1948
POLA Sr M. Dorotheus 1975
FARRELLY Sr M. Vianney 1994
DARBY Sr M. Celestine 1897
LEDWIDGE Sr M. Gonzaga 1939
PURCELL St Francis Xavier 2015




9 HENNESSY St M. Joachim 1974
10 O’MEARA Sr M. Patrick 1903
LEMKE Sr M. Teresina 1978
O’NEILL Sr M. Leonard 1999
11
12 SMITH St M. Ursula 1995
13 FITZGERALD Sr M. Stanislaus 1969
O’CONNELL St M. Catherine 1991
14 LYNCH St M. Justina 1893
REARDON Sr M. St Denis 1975
LUCAS Sr Marius 2002
PEARCE St Victoire 2014
15 JORDAN St M. Brenda 2014
GALVIN Sr Margaret 2016
16 BUSHE Sr M. Agatha 1935
GRIFFITHS St M. Leonie 1963
MALONE Sr M. St Gertrude 1977
DUTHY Sr Antonita 2009
17 STEVENS St M. Ethelburg 1916
18 FLYNN Sr M. Aquin 1925

19




20 DONOVAN St M. St Paul 1982

21 O’CALLAGHAN St M. Bernadette 1936
STANLEY St M. Annunciata 1949

22 HAYDEN St M. Stephanie 1950
O’CONNOR St M. Winifred 1960

23 JOHNSON Sr M. Rita 1904
McMAHON St M. Dominica 1940
O’KEEFE Sr M. Hilary 1955
CRAFT St M. Marcella 1967
PURCELL Sr Gerard 2002

24 QUINLAN St M. Phillipa 1947
HIGGS St Kathleen 2002

25 TE DEUM On this day, our amended 1931

Constitutions were confirmed
by His Holiness, Pins X1

26 LAWLESS Sr M. Angela 1962
BRADY St Veronica 2000

27

28

29

30 HARTMANN St M. Lidwina 1972




MAHER
HENDERSON

THORBURN

MALONEY
RASMUSSEN

KILLALEA
CUNNINGHAM
SPEIGHT
HUGHES

McGEEVER
HOWARD

McGINN
GINNITY
COLLAERY

SKEWES

BRUTON
SULLIVAN
BARRY
SMITH
CORLESS

.....

St Philip
St Maree

Sr M. Felix

Sr M. Vincent
Sr M. Zephyrina

St M. Patrick
Mother M. Xavier
Sr M. Assumpta
St M. Padua

Sr M. Linus
Sr M. Livinus

St M. Peter
Sr M. Martin
Sr M. Justinian

Sr M. Agnes

St M. Utrsuline
Sr M. Xavieria
Sr M. Joseph
St Eileen

St Marion

2002
2016

2008

1902
1970

1900
1903
1979
2007

1948
1962

1913
1918
1942

2004

1943
1972
1991
1998
2005



10 BOURKE Sr M. Borromeo 1935
SHERIDAN St M. Celestine 1954
11 RYAN Sr M. Evangelist 1948
12
13 BULGER St M. Ambrose 1945
SATTLER St M. Audry 1996
14 CONSIDINE Sr M. Carmel 1964
BUTLER St M. Paula 1984
15 ADAMS St M. Dorothea 1894
COOPER Sr Elizabeth 1984
16 DOVE Sr M Campion 1934
17 BRADY Sr M. St John 1944
DRAY Sr M. Patrick 1974
18 CUNNINGHAM Sr M. Xaveria 1941
STAPLETON Sr M. Clement 1947
RAHILLY St M. Ildephonsus 1961
DUNNE St M. de Paul 1986
ZEVEN Sr M. Adrian 1996
19 O’CONNOR St M. Emilian 1933
CECIL St M. Justina 1954




20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

HILL
MUNDAY

BUCKLER
JORGENSEN

DOHERTY
O’BRIEN

TOOMEY
CONRY
RYAN
DOYLE
CARROLL

FAY
CARROLL
O’REILLY
RYAN

MURPHY
FLANNERY

McKERNAN
DOOLEY

GAUL
CAMPBELL

Sr M. Eugenie
Sr M. Campion

Sr M. Madeleine
St Christine

Sr M. Campion
Sr M. Cecilia

St M. de Lellis

St M. Rosalie

Sr M. Louis Ryan
St M. Rosario

Sr Jean (Patricia)

St M. Francis Xavier
St M. Canisius

Sr M. Jerome

St M. Consilio

Sr M. Aloystus
Sr M. Elizabeth

Sr M. Vincent de Paul
Sr M. Carthage

Sr M. Bernard
Sr M. Genevieve

1953
1968

1986
2003

1910
1972

1888
1952
1952
1977
2008

1942
1952
1962
2003

1916
1941

1941
1959

1903
2013



30

LONG

St M. Martina

1910

31




A

ACKMAN Sr M. Giovanni 23 August 1966
ADAIR Sr Miriam 18 March 1981
ADAMS St M. Dorothea 15 December 1894
ARTAUD Sr M. Joan 13 January 1983
B
BAGLEY Sr M. Hedwige 21 June 1971
BAHEN Sr Maria Genevieve 4 April 1976
BAILEY St M. Florence 11 May 1970
BAILLIE Sr M. Claude 3 September 1947
BALFE Sr M. Ignatius 24 March 1926
BALZEN Sr M. Finbarr 30 March 1983
BANE Sr M. Macrina 6 January 1989
BAPTIST Sr M. Casimir 26 August 2010
BARBER St M. Stanislaus 11 April 1890
BARBER St M. Pauline 28 July 1953
BARRETT Sr M. Angela 3 August 1924
BARRETT Sr M. Stanislaus 5 August 1937
BARRETT Sr M. Anastasia 31 August 1994
BARRY Sr M. Constance 21 June 1998
BARRY Sr M. Joseph 9 December 1991
BARTLEY Sr M. Bernardine 1 August 1964
BARTLEY Sr M. John Baptist 2 November 1910
BASTANY St M. Louise 6 October 1975
BEARD Sr M. Monica 26 March 1969
BECK St M. Luigi 12 April 1950




BECKWITH St M. Ineen 7 May 1979
BEEDEN Sr M. Dorothy 7 January 1994
BEEDEN St M. de Ricci 2 June 2002
BENNINGTON St Grace 14 January 1980
BENNINGTON Sr M. Bernard 28 September 1951
BERTOLOTTI St M. Thecla 17 March 1993
BESTON St M. Casimir 14 May 1936
BIGGINS St M. Colman 5 October 1938
BINNS Sr M. Dismas 3 September 1953
BLACK St M. John 30 April 1965
BOURKE Sr M. Alacoque 4 March 1941
BOURKE St M. Aquin 20 March 1898
BOURKE Sr M. Eugene 3 May 1986
BOURKE St M. Michael 26 May 1942
BOURKE St M. Gabriel 19 August 1927
BOURKE Sr M. Borromeo 10 December 1935
BOURKE Sr Marie 15 August 2016
BRADY Sr M. Athanasius 21 January 1977
BRADY St M. Roberta 10 March 1992
BRADY Sr M. Charles 16 September 1931
BRADY St Veronica 26 November 2000
BRADY Sr M. St John 17 December 1944
BREEN Sr M. Marcellina 9 October 1962
BRENNAN St Jean Marie 26 August 2016
BRENNAN St M. Labre 2 January 1904
BRENNAN St M. Theresia 19 July 1971
BRICKLEY St M. Catherine 30 August 1895
BRODERICK Sr Margaret Mary 11 September 1954



BROWN St M. Eustelle 2 July 1913
BROWNE Sr M. Gerardine 14 May 1985
BROWNE Sr M. Baptista 17 May 1900
BRUTON St M. Dympna 16 April 1938
BRUTON St M. Abban 14 May 1953
BRUTON St M. Cecilia 22 May 1934
BRUTON Sr Dolores 18 August 2005
BRUTON Mother M. Canice 15 October 1937
BRUTON Sr M. Ursula 4 November 1899
BRUTON St M. Ursuline 9 December 1943
BRYNE St M. Felix 23 August 1940
BUCKLER St M. Madeleine 21 December 1986
BUCKLEY Sr Irene Mary 10 October 2005
BUCKMAN St Joyce Mary 22 July 2012
BULGER Sr M. Ambrose 13 December 1945
BURKE St M. Carmel 11 March 1951
BURKE Sr M. Joseph 28 June 1983
Magdalen
BURKE Sr M. Regis 21 August 1993
BURNESS Sr M. Borgia 19 February 1937
BURNS St M. Joachim 29 July 1981
BUSHE Sr M. Agatha 16 November 1935
BUTLER Sr M. Magdala 18 January 1975
BUTLER St M. Paula 14 December 1984
BYRNE St M. Vianney 19 January 1990
BYRNE Sr M. Augusta 3 April 1973
BYRNE Sr M. Stanislaus 6 April 1864
BYRNE St M. Josephine 11 May 1949
BYRNE St M. Canisius 17 May 1902



C

CADE St M. Guiseppi 13 July 1963
CAHILL Mother M. John 13 April 1864
Cahill
CAIRD Sr M. Venantius 1 July 1936
CAMERON Sr M. Gonzales 26 July 1908
CAMPBELL St M. Norbet 2 February 1937
CAREY Sr M. Fabian 6 August 1938
CARR St M. Euphrasia 28 May 1955
CARR Sr Patricia 16 June 2003
CARRIGG Sr M. Wilfred 6 March 1961
CARROLL Sr M. Stephen 12 January 1907
CARROLL Sr M. Mildred 19 January 1991
CARROLL St M. Petronilla 27 February 1978
CARROLL Sr M. Vincent 27 April 1908
CARROLL Sr M. St Andrew 19 September 1944
CARROLL Sr M. Canisius 25 December 1952
CARSE St Peter Joseph 21 December 2006
CARTY Sr M. Evangelist 18 July 1943
CECIL Sr M. Hilda 17 March 1959
CECIL Sr M. Justina 19 December 1954
CHATHAM St M. Bernardine 26 May 1945
CHIRGWIN Sr M. Ethelreda 14 January 1947
CHISHOLM St M. Joseph 18 July 1901
CHRISTIAN Sr M. Paul of the 31 May 1941
Cross
CLARKE Sr M. Ignace 29 July 1976
CLARKE Sr M. de Britto 2 November 1938



CLEAL

CLEARY
CLEARY
CLEARY

CLEMENTSON
CLOONAN
COFFEY

COFFEY
COFFEY
COLLAERY
COLLINS
COMYNS
CONDON
CONLAN
CONNELL
CONNELLAN
CONNELLY
CONNELLY
CONRY
CONRY
CONSIDINE
CONSIDINE
CONWAY
COONEY
COOPER
COPPI
CORLESS

Sr M. Annette
St M. Urban
St M. de Sales

Sr M. St Michael
Cleary
St M. David

St Zita

Sr M. Bernard
Joseph
St M. Theophane

Sr M. Alacoque

Sr M. Justinian

Sr M. Paula

St M. de Ricci

Sr M. Noel

Sr M. Francis

Sr M. Bonaventure
Sr M. Francis Jerome
Sr M. Antoninus
St M. de Pazzi

Sr M. Reparata

Sr M. Rosalie

Sr M. Gonzaga

Sr M. Carmel

Sr Ann

Sr Margaret

Sr Elizabeth

Sr M. Antoinette

St Marion

27 January
5 January

7 April

16 October

29 April

5 July
4 April

16 June

30 June

6 December
2 June

8 April

24 January

9 June

28 June

29 May

23 September
24 October
24 June

24 December
4 June

14 December
4 May

30 April

15 December
21 May

9 December

1961
1965
1950
1954

1991
1999
1963

1967
1964
1942
1934
1931°
1989
1966
1957
1904
1919
1925
1933
1952
1970
1964
2004
2015
1984
1985
2005




CORNELL

CORRIGAN

COSGRAVE
COSTELLO
COSTELLO
COSTIGAN
COTTER
COTTER
COUNIHAN

COUPE

CRAFT

CREGO

CROOK
CROWE
CROWLEY
CULHANE
CUMMINS
CUNNANE
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM
CURRAN
CURTIS
CURTIS
CUSACK

St Maure (M.
Consolata)
Sr M. Rosita

(Margaret)
St M. Nicholas

Sr M. Albertus
St M.de Chantal
Sr Margaret

St M. Therese Cotter

St M. Francesca

Sr M. Josepha
Counihan
Sr M. Canisius

Sr M. Marcella

Sr M. Rita

Sr M. Laurent

Sr M. Catherine
Sr M. Callistus

Sr Bernadette Mary
Sr Mary Margaret
Sr M. Conleth
Mother M. Xavier
Sr M. Xaveria

Sr Maria

Sr M. Donatus

Sr Borromeo

Sr M. Mercedes

Sr M. Genevieve

5 October
1 November

16 October

2 February

29 May

22 August 2015
5 April

13 October

20 April

25 May

23 November
17 March

20 January

6 September
19 October
18 September
1 May

29 September
4 December
18 December
13 March

11 September
15 February
17 February
31 January

2005

2003

1987
1988
1935

1966
1933
1952

2003
1967
1951
1956
1955
1953
2016
2004
1980
1903
1941
2012
1939
2006
1932
1936



D

D’ARCY Sr M. Ignatius 3 January 1919
DALY Sr M. Bede 7 January 1939
DALY M. M. Berchmans 4 March 1924
DALY St M. Alphonse 16 May 1936
DALY Sr M. Zita 11 August 1890
DANIEL Mother M. Edmund 22 April 1965
DARBY Sr M. Celestine 8 November 1897
DAVIS St M. Teresita 27 March 1949
DAVIS Sr M. Gertrude 10 September 1910
DEVINE St M. Dorothea 18 August 1990
DIAMOND Sr M. Paul 18 March 1973
DIREEN Sr M. Conrad 8 July 1980
DOCKENDORFF  Sr M. Pius 2 February 1993
DOHERTY St M. St Roch 2 September 1901
DOHERTY Sr M. Campion 23 December 1910
DOHERTY St M. Justine 11 September 2012
DONNELLAN Sr M. Andrea 16 October 1989
DONOVAN Sr Margaret Mary 11 March 1993
DONOVAN St M. Loyola 3 May 1904
DONOVAN Sr M. Francis Jerome 25 August 1962
DONOVAN Sr M. St Paul 20 November 1982
DOOLEY Sr M. Carthage 27 December 1959
DOVE Sr M Campion 16 December 1934
DOWD Sr M. Stephen 3 September 1975
DOWLING Sr M.Leo 16 September 1943
DOWNES Sr Matthias 24 August 1948



DOWNEY St M. Isidore 9 August 1979
DOYLE St M. Chanel 30 March 1927
DOYLE St M. Catherine 8 April 1909
DOYLE Claudia 21 February 2017
DOYLE St Marie 22 April 1989
DOYLE St M. Teresa 21 August 1932
DOYLE St M. Azevedo 8 September 1966
DOYLE St M. Placid 21 October 1924
DOYLE Sr M. Rosario 24 December 1977
DRAY Sr M. Brigidine 30 May 1965
DRAY St M. Patrick 17 December 1974
DUFFY Sr Mary Renie 6 May 2004
DUGGAN Sr M. Paul 5 September 1930
DUNCAN St M. Clare 12 May 1918
DUNLEVIE Sr M. Mechtilde 7 January 1960
DUNNE St M. Eustelle 23 April 1967
DUNNE St M. de Paul 18 December 1986
DUNPHY St M. Oliver 25 July 1974
DWYER St Elizabeth 12 July 2016
DWYER Sr M. Lawrence 28 April 1945
DWYER Sr M. Magdalen 7 August 1920
DWYER Sr Margaret 31 August 2016
E
EDWARDS St M. Dionysius 27 July 1962
ELLIOTT St M. Fabian 30 June 1998
ELLIS St M. Catherine 7 October 2005
ELPHICK St M. Bernice 20 June 2008




ENNIS Sr M. Baptist 29 June 1921
ENNIS Sr M. Pius 16 August 1939
ENNIS Sr M. Margaret 12 September 1931
ETTINGER Sr M. Cyril 23 September 1939
¥

FANNING Sr Kathleen 2 February 2002
FARRELL Sr M. de Chantal 17 February 1983
FARRELL St M. Michael 2 April 1986
FARRELLY Sr M. Vianney 7 November 1994
FAULKNER St M. Columba 29 January 1934
FAY Sr M. Bertrand 7 November 1897
FAY St M. Francis Xavier 25 December 1942
FEGAN Sr M. Xavier 8 April 1954
FENNESSY St M. Peter 10 March 1985
FENNESSY St M. Paulinus 27 March 1969
FENNESSY Sr M. Anthony 4 April 1983
FENNESSY St M. Bernardine 11 October 2004
FETHERSTON St Maureen 15 March 1994
FISH Sr M. Adrian 2 July 1926
FISHER St M. Teresa 14 January 1844
FITZ St M. Cletus 24 August 1951
FITZGERALD Sr M. Lucilla 21 June 1969
FITZGERALD Sr M. Agnes 26 September 1962
FITZGERALD Sr M. Stanislaus 13 November 1969
FITZPATRICK Sr M. Alphonsus 2 October 1936
FLANNERY St M. Elizabeth 26 December 1941



FLEMING St M. Seraphim 26 July 1974
FLYNN Sr M. Hubert 6 January 1982
FLYNN Sr M. Aquin 18 November 1925
FOLEY Sr M. Anselm 19 June 1903
FOLEY Sr M. Katherina 2 November 1981
FORBES Sr M. Jeanne 22 January 1978
FOURTER St M. Lidwina 26 July 1926
FREEMAN Sr Mary 12 January 2012
FULLER Sr M. Lelia 25 January 1979
G

GALE Sr Eileen May 30 January 2009
GALVIN St M. Domitilla 6 April 1937
GANNON St M. Malachy 11 July 1970
GALVIN Sr Margaaret 15 November 2016
GANNON St M. Theresa 17 July 1874
GARSKE Sr Mary 9 August 2003
GAUL St M. Bernard 28 December 1903
GIBBONS Mother M. Ignatius 20 March 1853
GIBBONS Mother M. 15 October 1901

Scholastica

GINN St Joyce 12 February 2015
GINNITY Sr M. Martin 6 December 1918
GINTY St M. St Rose 20 June 1948
GLASHEEN Sr M. Albeus 1 May 1893
GLEESON St M. Philomena 26 August 1938
GOODYER St M. Juliana 29 January 1922
GORMAN St M. Patrick 5 April 1975




GOSS St Mary 30 August 2012
GOUGH Sr Marie Joan 5 July 1998
GRANTHAM St Patricia 27 March 2009
GREALY Sr M. Damian 27 January 1949
GREEN Sr M. Imelda 28 January 2002
GREEN Sr M. Monica 22 May 1995
GRIFFITHS Sr M. Felicitas 23 May 1965
GRIFFITHS Sr M. Leonie 16 November 1963
H
HADFIELD Sr M. Magdalena 10 September 1940
HALL Sr M. Agnes 2 May 1934
HAMILTON St Patricia 11 April 1999
HANLEY St M. Josephine 15 June 1961
HANRAHAN Sr M. Anthony 13 February 1931
HANSCOMBE Sr M. Benedict J. 20 July 1951
HARDING Sr M. Dorothea 2 October 1934
HARTMANN Sr M. Lidwina 30 November 1972
HARVEY Sr M. Borgia 19 July 1926
HASSON Sr M. Walburga 11 August 1911
HAYDEN Sr M. Stephanie 22 November 1950
HAYES Sr M. Anselm 3 March 1961
HAYES Sr M. Loyola 18 July 1968
HEALY Sr M. Gertrude 28 April 1952
HEALY Sr M. Francesca 29 June 1980
HEANEY Sr M. Gabriel 27 April 1966
HEFFERIN St M. Beniti 19 August 1968
HEFFERNAN Sr M. Vincent 26 April 1949




HEFFERNAN
HEMINGWAY
HENDERSON

HENDERSON

Sr M. Celsus
Sr Anne Louise

St M. Madeleine
Sophie
St Maree

1 September
18 August
30 January

1 December

1961
2012
1966

2016



HENNESSY
HENNESSY
HERAGHTY
HESS
HEYDON
HICKEY
HIGGINS
HIGGS
HILL

HILL
HOGAN
HOGAN
HOLDEN
HOOKE
HOOLEY
HOSIER
HOSIER
HOSKING
HOWARD
HOWARD
HUGHES
HUGHES
HUMPHREYS
HUSSEY
HYLAND

Sr M. Wenceslaus
Sr M. Joachim
Sr Maria Joseph
Sr Maria Thérese
Sr M. Alphonsus
Sr Maureen

Sr M. Dara

Sr Kathleen

St M. Edward

Sr M. Eugenie
Sr M. Fidelis

Sr M. Patricia

Sr M. Brigida

Sr M. St Paul

Sr M. Eulalia

St Philomena

Sr M. Philomena
Sr M. Lorenzo
Sr Marie Therese
Sr M. Livinus

Sr M. Kilian

Sr M. Padua

Sr M. Camillus
Sr M. Brigid

Sr M. Basil

14 June

9 November
3 July

20 July

13 March

5 April

6 April

24 November
2 January

20 December
22 January

4 November
30 August

10 August

12 April

22 July

19 August

13 February
2 July

5 December
8 September
4 December
5 April

22 September
15 June

1939
1974
1992
2016
1876
1949
1969
2002
1971
1953
1935
1950
1957
1936
1920
1925
1925
1932
1995
1962
1938
2007
1956
1987
1986



J

JAGUERS Sr M. Laurentia 19 September 1934
JAMIESON Sr M. Aquin 17 March 1963
JENKINS Sr M. Ignatius 26 September 1995
JOHNSON Sr M. Rita 23 November 1904
JONES Sr Mary Leo 6 November 2010
JONES Sr M. Rodriguez 11 July 1930
JORGENSEN St Christine 21 December 2003
K
KAIN Sr M. Ephrem 23 May 1953
KANE Sr M. Kostka 23 March 1977
KEAN Sr M. Gertrude 28 July 1928
KEANE Sr M. Pietro 8 July 1928
KEANE Sr M. Aquinas 24 October 1971
KEANE Sr Eileen 9 July 2012
KEARNEY Sr M. de Sales 20 July 1937
KEATING St M. Theodore 9 June 1965
KEEFFE Sr M. Antoninus 27 October 2000
KELAHER Sr M. Silvester 4 October 1948
KELLY Sr M. Grata 23 March 2002
KELLY St M. de Chantal 3 July 1921
KELLY Sr M. Carmena 5 August 2004




KENNEALY Sr M. Beatrice 28 July 1963
KENNEDY Sr Kathleen 29 March 2012
KENNY Sr Agnes (Teresa) 7 September 20006
KENT St M. St Therese 23 June 1997
KERIN Sr M. Arsenius 22 July 1959
KILLALEA St M. Patrick 4 December 1900
KILLEN Sr M. Alphonso 29 September 1960
KING Sr M. Assisi 28 May 1947
KING Sr M. Columba 17 September 1924
KING St M. Patrick 30 September 1936
KISSANE Sr M. Carmella 9 October 1978
KINOWLES Sr M. Antoninus 30 January 1946
KRUGER Sr M. Walburga 2 September 1977
1.
LAFFAN Sr Kathleen 2 August 1999
LAFFERTY Sr M. Bonaventure 30 July 1906
LALOR St Eileen Frances 20 July 1994
LALOR St M. Chrysostom 25 September 1969
LAMONT Sr M. Kevin 9 September 1983
LARNER Sr M. Aidan 3 July 1959
LARNER Sr M. Ildephonsus 29 October 1900
LAWLESS St M. St Luke 18 April 1925
LAWLESS Sr M. Angela 26 November 1962
LEAHY St M. Catherine 20 July 1898
LEARY St M. Ursula 25 September 1959
LEDWIDGE Sr M. Gonzaga 8 November 1939




LEE

LEE

LEMKE

LEO
LOCKINGTON
LOHAN
LONG
LONG
LORETO SISTERS
LOUGHNAN
LUCAS

LUM
LYHANE
LYNCH
LYNCH
LYNCH
LYNCH
LYNCH
LYNCH
LYNCH
LYNCH

M

MACKEL
MACNAMARA
MACRIS

Sr M. Camillus
Sr Margaret

St M. Teresina
Sr M. Editha
Sr M. Teresa
Sr M. Patrice

Sr M. Mechtilde

Sr M. Martina
Ballarat

Sr M. Antonia
Sr Marius

Sr Elaine

Sr M. Augustine

Sr M. Brendan
Sr Patricia

St M. Veronica
Sr M. St Pierre
Sr M. Agnetis
Sr M. Evin

Sr Myrna

Sr M. Justina

Sr M. Ludovic
Sr Lucy
Sr M. Eleanor

22 June

30 August

10 November
12 May

28 August

26 September
30 October
30 December
21 June

13 October
14 November
30 January

13 January

19 February
14 February

1 May

16 June

16 June

2 July

3 September
14 November

6 January
17 January
2 July

1955
2000
1978
1992
1916
1967
1918
1910

1938
2002
1998
1951
1931
1990
1952
1940
1985
1940
2001
1893

1926
1998
2012




MADDEN St M. Claver 16 January 1951
MADDEN Sr M. Austin 12 May 1944
MAGNIER Sr M. Emerentiana 19 January 1963
MAGUIRE St M. Denis 2 April 1947
MAGUIRE Sr M. St Gregory 21 July 2001
MAGUIRE St M. Benignus 17 August 1962
MAGUIRE Sr M. Frances 22 October 1974
MAHER St Dorothy 25 May 2016
MAHER Sr M. St Anne 16 February 1956
MAHER St M. Teresa 18 May 1889
MAHER Sr M. Francis 16 June 1932
MAHER Sr Philip 1 December 2002
MAHONY Sr M. Martin 30 May 1999
MAIN St Dorothy 6 April 1997
MALONE Sr M. St Gertrude 16 November 1977
MALONEY Sr M. Vincent 3 December 1902
MARTIN St M. Benedicta 14 March 1962
MARTIN St M. Lucius Martin 30 September 1987
MARUM St M. Augustine 2 May 1853
MARUM St M. Vincent 19 October 1844
MASON Sr M. Blandina 11 July 1979
MAURUS St M. Pietro 2 June 1990
McALEER Sr M. Merici 17 August 1948
McBREEN Sr M. Inigo 7 February 1969
MCcALLISTER Sr Una 2 October 2009
McCAFFREY Sr M. St Anthony 24 March 1920
McCARTHY Sr Felicia 4 May 2007
McCARTHY Sr Denise 26 February 2016
McCORMACK St M. Ita 22 September 1935




McDONELL
McENTYRE
McEVOY
McGEEVER
McGINN
McGRATH
McGRATH
McGRATH
McGREGOR
McGUIGAN
McHUGH
McHUGH
McIVOR
McKENNA
McKENNEY
McKERNAN

McMAHON
McMAHON
McMAHON
McMAHON
McMAHON
McMANUS
McMANUS
McNAMARA
McNAMARA
McNAMARA
McNICOL

Sr M. Hildegarde
Sr M. Aelred

Sr M. Raymond
Sr M. Linus

Sr M. Peter

Sr M. Leila

Sr M. Frances

St M. Eunice

Sr Barbara Mary
Mother M. Francis
Sr M. Vincent

St M. Virgilius
St M. Sebastian
Sr Joan

St M. Veronica

St M. Vincent de
Paul
Sr M. Etienne

Sr M. Finnian
Sr M. Ita Joseph
Sr M. Claver

St M. Dominica
Sr Maria Helen
Sr M. Martina
Sr M. Eucharia
St Dorothy

Sr M. Hilarion
St M. Thaddeus

6 February
13 July

11 July

5 December
6 December
28 February
28 June

26 July

10 February
27 October
21 May

1 August

15 May

26 February
24 October
27 December

22 April

16 July

17 September
6 October

23 November
18 September
17 October
28 June

25 July

10 August

18 August

1943
1978
1958
1948
1913
1991
1941
1945
2002
1923
1990
1953
1935
2016
1935
1941

1996
2002
1933
1900
1940
1976
1960
1964
1991
1961
1991




McQUILLAN
MEAGHER
MEANEY
MEECHAM
MELLOR
METHERELL
MILES

MILLEA
MILLEA
MILLET
MITCHELL
MOLONY
MOLONY
MOLONY
MOORE
MORAN
MORIARTY
MORPHY
MORRIS
MULCAHY
MULCAHY
MULCAHY
MULCAHY
MULQUINEY

MULQUINEY
MUNDAY

Sr M. Germanus
Sr M. Anne

Sr M. Damian
Sr M. Lutegarde
Sr M. Celine

Sr M. Flavia

Sr M. John
Berchams
Sr M. Clare Joseph

Sr M. Berchmans
Sr M. Irenaeus
St M. St Mark

Sr M. Patritius

Sr M. Imelda

St M. Gabriel

Sr Margaret Mary
St M. Patrick

Sr M. Helena

Sr M. Cecily

Sr M. Barbara

Sr M. Kieran

Sr M. Colette

Sr M. Dominica
Sr M. Venard

Sr M. Agnes
Joseph
Sr M. Cecily

Sr M. Campion

15 March
20 March
28 February
14 August
17 May

17 July

7 November

3 February
23 September
22 April

15 August
23 March
24 March
13 June

27 May

14 August
6 June

24 October
12 July

6 January
21 March
16 May

6 July

7 May

27 June
20 December

1986
1902
1936
1956
1968
1947
1948

1968
1975
1962
1946
1942
1937
1928
2003
1969
1931
1926
1944
1959
1946
1976
1967
1989

1995
1968



MURPHY
MURPHY
MURPHY
MURPHY
MURPHY
MURPHY
MURPHY
MURHPY
MURRAY
MURRAY
MURRAY
MURTAGH
MYERS
MYERS

N

NEED
NELSON
NEYLON
NOBLE
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOONAN
NOONE

Sr M. Joseph
Sr M. Eulalia
Sr M. Nolasco
St M. Boniface
Sr M. Lorenzo
St M. Martha
Sr M. Aloysius

St Leonore

St M. John Gabriel

Sr M. Ninian

Sr M. Patricia
Sr M. Martina
Sr M. Alipius

Sr M. Odilia

St M. Placid
Sr M. Vincent
Sr M. Antonia
St M. Pascal
St M. Brigid
Sr Claire

St M. Albeus

Sr M. Germaine

Sr M. Hyacinth

16 January

20 January

29 April

1 May

27 May

17 September
26 December
11 April

19 January

1 June

17 June

8 September
11 January
24 May

3 April

28 February
1 June

4 July

31 January
6 February
30 April

5 June

7 March

1923
1970
1937
1934
1981
1998
1916
2012
1935
1964
1949
1898
1958
1934

1988
2000
1968
1954
1904
2005
1942
1947
1951



NORMOYLE St M. Laurence 9 August 1955
NORMOYLE St M. de Lellis 14 September 1954
NORTH St M. Thomas 19 September 1951
O
O’BEIRNE St M. Leonard 6 June 1926
O’BRIEN Sr M. Cajetan 2 January 1946
O’BRIEN St M. Anacletus 10 February 1970
O’BRIEN Sr M. Ignatia 6 March 1936
O’BRIEN Mother Mary 20 April 1889
Joseph
O’BRIEN St M. Fabre 3 May 1950
O’BRIEN St M. Thecla 7 July 1930
O’BRIEN St M. Remigius 6 August 1974
O’BRIEN St M. Francis 10 August 1984
Borgia
O’BRIEN St M. Benedict 26 August 1944
O’BRIEN Sr M. Josephine 24 September 1922
O’BRIEN St M. Tarcisius 17 October 1912
O’BRIEN St M. Veronica 25 October 1890
O’BRIEN Mother M. de Sales 6 November 1871
O’BRIEN St M. Cecilia 23 December 1972
O’BRIEN Sr Margaret 31 January 2010
O’CALLAGHAN St M. Martina 22 May 1928
O’CALLAGHAN St M. Bernadette 21 November 1936
O’CARRIGAN St Catherine 7 October 2010
O’CONNELL St M. Catherine 13 November 1991
O’CONNOR St M. Enda 22 March 1976
O’CONNOR St M. Malachy 12 April 1929



O’CONNOR

O’CONNOR
O’CONNOR
O’CONNOR
O’CONNOR
O’CONNOR
O’CONNOR
O’DOHERTY
O’DONAGHOE
O’DONNELL
O’DONNELL
O’DONNELL
O’DONOGHUE
O’DONOGHUE
O’DONOVAN
O’DWYER
O’FARRELL
O’FARRELL
O’FLAHERTY
O'GORMAN
O’HALLORAN
O’KANE
O’KEEFE
O’KEEFE
O’KEEFE
O’LEARY

St M. Frances
Therese
Sr M. Perpetua

Sr M. Baptista

St M. Irene

St M. Columbanus
Sr M. Winifred
St M. Emilian

Sr M. Alphonsus
St M Claire

Sr Mary Patricia
Sr M. Dolores

Sr M. Stephen

Sr M. St. Aloysius
Sr M. St Luke

Sr M. Benigna
Sr M. Romuald
Sr M. Melita

Sr M. Joseph

Sr M. Brendan
Sr M. Alexis

St M. Thais

St M. Bernadette
Sr M. Gonzales
St M. Camillus
Sr M. Hilary

Sr M. Agatha

6 May

15 May

8 June

4 August

9 September
22 November
19 December
11 August

11 May

3 June

10 September
12 September
1 March

2 October

12 January

17 July

17 July

1 September
4 January

13 January

24 February
9 January

21 May

8 August

23 November
1 March

1981

1932
1958
1932
1924
1960
1933
1983
2003
1984
1959
1941
1950
1988
1979
1950
1961
1890
1984
1939
1949
1964
1958
1916
1955
1989



O’MEARA St M. Berchmans 10 February 1904
O’MEARA St M. Elizabeth 4 June 1913
O’MEARA St M. Patrick 10 November 1903
O’NEILL St M. Canice 2 January 1958
O’NEILL St M. Leonard 10 November 1999
O’REILLY St M. Keiran 7 February 1984
Joseph
O’REILLY St M. Bernardine 9 March 1948
O’REILLY St M. Jerome 25 December 1962
O’ROURKE Sr M. St Bernard 26 January 1979
O’SHEA St M. Inez 7 July 1966
O’SHEA St M. Majella 8 July 1946
O’TOOLE St M. St Ignatius 21 April 1938
P
PAINE St M. Amadeus 12 July 1995
PARKER St M. Helena 25 February 2006
PATTISON St M. Andrew 13 August 1970
PEARDON St M. Sarto 22 July 1993
PEARSON St M. Julien 13 August 1999
PEDERSEN St Carol 10 February 2017
PHIBBS St M. Bede 19 January 1990
PHILLIPS St M. de Sales 25 March 1913
PINE St M. de Chantal 14 July 1912
POHLMAN St M. Philomena 29 February 1984
POLA St M. Dorotheus 7 November 1975
POLAND Sr M. Peter 5 September 1904



POLLOCK

POPPENHAGEN

POPPENS
POULTON
POWELL
POWER

PRENDERGAST

PRICE
PRINGLE
PUCKERIDGE
PUCKERIDGE
PURCELL
PURCELL

PURTILL
PURTILL

Q

QUINLAN
QUINLAN
QUINLAN
QUINN

Sr Mary Clare

Sr M. Dominic
St M. Osmond
St M. Audeon

St M. Aurelius

St M. St Gabriel
Sr M. Cyprian

Sr M. Casilda

Sr M. Christopher
Sr Marie Camillus
Sr M. Rosalia

Sr Gerard

Sr M. Francis
Xavier

Sr M. Eugene
Sr M. Kevin

St M. Augustine
St M. Eusebius
St M. Phillipa
Sr M. Ligouri

3 October

13 February
15 April

6 October

9 October

27 May

25 March

21 June

12 September
13 February
23 July

23 November

8 November

31 January
18 October

11 January

19 June

24 November
6 April

2004
1945
1962
1970
1970
1995
1939
1992
1961
1981
2001
2002
2015

1931
1938

1932
1947
1947
1932



R

RAHILLY Sr M. Eustace 26 June 1948
RAHILLY St M. Ildephonsus 18 December 1961
RASMUSSEN Sr M. Zephyrina 3 December 1970
RAYMOND St M. Aloysius 29 August 1871
REARDON St Elizabeth 9 July 1999
REARDON St M. St Denis 14 November 1975
REDMOND Sr M. Benignus 12 July 1912
REECE Sr M. Barbara 19 June 1967
REEVE Sr M. Margaret 3 October 1967
REGAN Sr Patricia 1 January 1988
REILLY Sr Nonie 10 May 1991
REYNOLDS St Anne Mary 6 March 2012
REYNOLDS St M. St Philip 30 September 1943
Reynolds
RICHARDSON St M. Clare 22 August 1963
RICHARDSON St M. Zita 17 October 1952
RICKABY St M. Sabina 18 October 1956
RIGGS St M. Rose 7 January 1923
RIGGS Sr M. Scholastica 12 August 1934
RIGNEY St M. Raphael 19 August 1902
ROBERTSON St M. Teresa 6 March 1851
ROCHE Sr M. Eustelle 18 February 1897
ROGERS Sr M. Aquinas 11 June 1948
ROGERS St M. Helen 7 August 1951
ROONEY St M. John Baptist 5 May 1961
ROONEY St M. Stanislaus 24 October 1944
ROPER St Marianne 8 May 1958



ROPER St M. Alban 21 July 1962
ROPER St M. Teresa 12 August 1939
Joseph
ROWDEN St Catherine 29 January 1996
RUSSELL Sr M. Gonzaga 22 August 1913
RYAN St M. Vincentius 24 January 1952
RYAN Sr M. Gerard 12 March 1949
RYAN St M. Brigid 12 May 1987
RYAN Sr M. Lucy 23 June 1946
RYAN St M. Basil 10 July 1923
RYAN St M. John 17 July 1919
RYAN St Mary 19 July 2003
RYAN Sr M. Irene 1 August 1952
RYAN St M. Marcian 30 September 1992
RYAN St M. Bertrand 2 October 1951
RYAN Sr M. Vincent 5 November 1920
RYAN Sr M. Evangelist 11 December 1948
RYAN St M. Louis Ryan 24 December 1952
RYAN St M. Consilio 25 December 2003
RYAN Sr Patricia Mary 21 May 2009
S
SATTLER St M. Audry 13 December 1996
SAUNDERS St M. Ethelburg 11 March 1984
SAUNDERS St M. Eymard 29 August 1985
SCANLON Sr M. Martha 6 September 1922
SCHMID St M. Evaristus 6 June 1986




SCICLUNA St M. Loreto 23 May 2007
SHAFFREY St M. Aloysia 7 September 1941
SHANAHAN St M. St Roch 4 March 1953
SHANAHAN St M. Brigid 7 April 1918
SHANAHAN St M. Thaddeus 18 May 1941
SHAND St M. Bernadette 22 April 2008
Warner
SHANNON St M. Columba 26 March 1880
SHARPE Sr Kathleen 8 May 1992
SHEEHY Sr M. Fachnan 26 January 1935
SHERIDAN St M. Celestine 10 December 1954
SHOLL St M. Gerardus 13 September 1962
SHORTAL Sr M. Agnes 24 June 1899
SINCLAIR St M. Victoire 25 September 1937
SKEWES Sr M. Agnes 8 December 2004
SLATTERY St M. St Gregory 25 August 1939
SMITH Sr M. Agnes 1 March 1940
SMITH St M. Aloysius 3 April 1928
SMITH St Elspeth 7 July 2003
SMITH St M. Aloysius 30 July 1883
SMITH St Eugenia 3 October 1991
SMITH St M. Ursula 12 November 1995
SMITH Sr Eileen 9 December 1998
SMYTHE St M. Leonard 30 January 1939
SOUTER St M. Rose 29 September 1973
SPEIGHT St M. Assumpta 4 December 1979
ST JULIEN Sr M. Pacificus 28 February 1938
ST JULIEN St M. Solanus 2 July 1947
STANLEY St M. Cleophas 2 April 1950




STANLEY St M. des Agnes 10 May 1948
STANLEY Sr M. Annunciata 21 November 1949
STAPLETON Sr M. Clement 18 December 1947
STAUNTON Sr M. Bernard 31 March 1891
STEELE Sr M. Felix 20 May 1897
STEVENS Sr M. Ethelburg 17 November 1916
STEWART Sr M. Gilbert 28 May 1977
STRINGER St M. Claver 3 February 1985
STRINGER St M. St Joseph 23 February 1983
SULLIVAN Sr M. Finbarr 28 April 1922
SULLIVAN St M. Consuelo 11 May 1953
SULLIVAN Sr M. Margaret 15 May 1962
SULLIVAN Sr. M. Xavieria 9 December 1972
SWEENEY Sr M. Berenice 19 March 2001
T
TASSELL St M. Clotilde 4 May 1972
TEELING Sr M. Lucy 1 July 1919
TERRILL Sr Eileen 7 June 2002
THOMAS Sr Aileen 8 January 2017
THOMAS St M. Dominic 9 April 1995
THOMPSON Sr Josephine (Jose) 10 February 2006
THORN St M. Cephas 9 July 1960
TIER Sr M. Xavier 13 January 1976
TIERNEY Sr M. Catherine 30 September 1984
TIERNEY Sr M. Maurus 22 October 1960
TOOHEY Sr M. Agnes 23 June 1985




Gertrude

TOOHILL
TOOMEY
TURNER
TYLER

U

UNDERWOOD
UNION
UNSWORTH

v

VAUGHAN
VEECH
VICKERY
VINEY

\\Y

WAIN
WALDRON
WALL

Sr M. Magdalen
Sr M. de Lellis

Sr Faye
St M. Cuthbert

Sr M. Emeric
St Joseph’s
Sr M. Alphonsus

Sr M. Anita

Sr M. Brian

Sr M. Edwardine
Sr M. Melania

Sr M. Colombiere
St M. Isabel

Sr M. Jane Frances

11 October
24 December
11 January

5 September

2 October
19 March

1 November

26 September
22 August

1 February
17 July

23 April
11 October
25 September

1917
1888
2010
1946

1993

1864

1981
1958
1957
1994

1957
1964
1984



WALSH
WALSH
WALSH
WALSH
WALSH
WALSH
WALZ
WARD
WATSON
WEIR
WELSFORD
WERDER
WHITE
WHITE
WHYTE
WILLIAMS
WILMOTT
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WOOLFORD
WUNSCH

X

St M. Ethna

Sr M. Le Merci
Sr M. Teresa

St M. Avelino
Sr M. Magdalen
Sr M. Adrian

St M. Chanel
Sr M. Lucilla

Sr M. St James
St M. Christina
Sr M. Christina
Sr Marie Sophie
Sr M. Mechtilde
St M. Beatrice
Sr M. Baptist
Sr M. Xavier

Sr M. Juliana

Sr M. Dunstan
Sr M. Austin

Sr M. Una

Sr M. Marcellus

St Marie Bernadette

1 February
23 February
21 March
16 April

14 May

9 October
15 August
22 February
5 September
15 August
25 June

1 June

2 January

9 August

8 July

8 March

22 August
29 March
17 June

15 August
18 January
21 March

1958
1977
1853
1970
1953
1988
1966
1923
1959
1943
1990
1967
1904
1902
1992
1892
1980
1959
1932
1964
1941
2012



YOUNG Sr Helen 27 April 1996

ZEVEN Sr M. Adrian 18 December 1996



TE DEUM

TE DEUM

TE DEUM

TE DEUM

TE DEUM

TE DEUM

On this day, our
amended
Constitutions were
approved by the
Sacred
Congregation

On this day, Mary
Aikenhead
commenced her
novitiate at the
Convent of the
English Virgins,
York

Death of Mother
Mary Augustine
Aikenhead

On this day, Mary
Aikenhead arrived
in Dublin to begin
the establishment
of our Institute in
Ireland.

On this day, our
Constitutions wete
confirmed by His
Holiness, Gregory
XVI

On this day, our
amended
Constitutions were
confirmed by His
Holiness, Pius XI

3 March

6 June

22 July

22 August

30 August

25 November

1981

1812

1858

1815

1833

1931



